## RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - 253

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

## WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **June 26, 2018** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2018	<u>BLOCK</u> 1708	<u>LOT</u> 14	NAME and ADDRESS Charles W. Garrison Jr. 1168 N. Valley Ave. (Make check payable to: Beacon Title, Attn: Judy 727 E. Landis Ave., Vineland NJ 08360) Refund overpayment	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$1,280.26
CY 2018	2225	7	Doris Matos 548 N. Second St. (Make check payable to: Luz Aponte, 1628 Eileen Dr., Vineland, NJ 08360) Refund Homestead Credit	\$105.14
CY 2018	2415	20	Miguel A. Alvarez 507 N. Valley Ave. <b>Interest</b> (Make check payable to: Lereta, LLC., 1123 Park View D Covina, CA 91724, ATTN: Refund Dept.) Refund Dup payment	\$1,530.34 \$15.03 r.,
CY 2018	2503	73	Orlando Garcia-Lopez 595 Ridgewood Dr., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund Duplicate Payment	\$500.00
CY 2018	4813	12	Judith Lynn Cunningham 435 W. Walnut Rd. Interest (Make check payable to: US Bank Cust/PC 7 Firstrust Ban 50 S. 16th St. , Suite #2050, Philadelphia, PA 19102) Refund lien holder	\$534.45 \$2.02 nk,
CY 2018	6801	20	Walden J. or Michele M. Dinshah 2477 Meade Dr (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted a Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,719.78
CY 2018	7106	47	Richard Daiuto 3460 S. Lincoln Ave. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted a Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,233.54

TOTAL REFUNDS \$6,920.56

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **June 26, 2018** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk